REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

12

T~

1=

[LLITTITITTT

Tl
="
B

'_l_
=Y

hi

=

15

T

X

tlliilHHlll

e

il = .

=
L'-._r

R, [ |

| B

5
- [aE

L
LI L
el b
o . ....r,_h
,lL__ i
Ll — I
=agu
mily
S Qs et et
—l'-h 1 ,Ih ] 3 .h -
AT LR LT LS RSN S
Ssga) L Qs X ..._u Ll
sl i gl iy
(L Ll hd R L Ll
v .._ s |__ L ! (. |__ L.
[ nr._u.
§c e
1 [l -
Lt -, =
H /0]
i MI.T,
THAHAHA
H HA HH HA
L el L Lt Y
= Pl = = R
Pl el " fil ol o Bl el el
oy |-| ﬂ |ILL|
* (el B = W » et e
L nju_r.l.
L bt bt L LD
L B B e
mily
madE
mi i
-
mily
Ly
[ Lf L = L
LY L miu
yugu =4t
LSy, 1 L1
L) Lt L
AR
sininin
o bt e fed e Hallalat
; = ot [rod el
. ¥ 1
g RAYGENaE

A

s

IRERRRRAREN

!

.

-
-

]

ITTITITITIT

X

J= K

[ENREARRNNRN/NRNNRRNNRREE

E o

T

- NNERRERRRRRNER

i o
==

==

o e s

:Ol.m

—_—— e = —

..D.._m

— e - —

FRONT ELEVATION

1 |_0«

1/4" =

SCALE

REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION
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PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
32056, 386-754-5419
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Stated dimensions supercede scaled

dimensions. Refer all questions to
Do not proceed without clarification.

Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.

DIMENSIONS:

document is
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not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
knowledge.

examined this plan, and that the applicable

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY

|

P.E. 53915
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Keith & Betty
Gordon Residence

ADDRESS

Lot 19 Southern Landing
Cannon Creek Airpark S/D

Columbia County, Flori

Mark Disosway P.E.

P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056

(386) 754 - 5419

Phone
Fax
DRAWN BY

(386) 269 - 4871

CHECKED BY:

PRINTED DATE:
July 16, 2007

David Disosway

FINALS DATE:

16/ Jun /07

JOB NUMBER
705211
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5216 S.F. / 300 x 50% = 8.69 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED

79.03 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED
289.6t6 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQU)REQ
BUILD)ER MUST VERIFY THE F

SOFFIT VENT
3. SOIFFIT VENTS
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14'4" 144"

COVERED PORCH

80"

8'-0"

6-10" 10-6" 4-g" 4-8" 11-2" 14-11" 16-10

; 33-9" , 23-0"
o |
2407 x 540 807 2 340 T -l- 30" x 50"
U — 5 — . o x !

Iy I g IF Q I 5
FRENCH - T 3 : : ) I |
B ]
% 0004 110" l ! z
SINK % | | i i
: : | | 5 |—d
KITCHEN ! i = | | & X
el : OFFICE :
e ] 1 I
| |

14'-4"
SINK

€

EAMILY ROOM

COOK TOP

1 HOUR FIREWALL
SEE DETAIL

22'-8"

B BOWN CEILING

10-10"

LAUNDRY ROOM

20'-8"

SAFETY{G LASS

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419
DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
TH Do not proceed without clarification.
1 ¥ :
BEDROOM #2 r g = = { 500 b I " COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
s va 5 & Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
- I(Z ~ its common law copyrights and property right in
138" ; 5.10" J_ gug" 110" 1 BAT these instruments of service. This document is
= e not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
5 / R form or manner without first the express written
N o NEZL ¢ permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
. )4
/ \ CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
EGRESS 4 examined this plan, and that the applicable
b 1= i 1 I I T T | | ¢ portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
4 ARG E T . ! H ") 1 s ') T v - comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
ekl d 40" x 40" fi + j 30" x 5-0° 30" x 50 3-0°x 5-0° code residential 2004, to the best of my
= ] Kl T knowledge.
% ! | 20 i} & 3
! i1 = LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
E ______________ @ building, at specified location.
MARK DISOSWAY
6-10° 6-10 1010 ) 7'-0 | 1510 | 11.0° 11-6" 11-6" 116" P.E. 53915
. § I
13-8" 33-8" 336" | 456"
FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 316" = 1-0"
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TQBE 9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE A R E A S U M M A R Y
G fi ions shall ith the following:
1.a$r?:pr::a§§pga:au;:2hajrb:::1$a\;d W;;mllng unit and its attic area by means of a L]VI NG AREA 2295 S . F
inimum Yi-inch (12.7 board applied to the ide. G beneath habitable rooms
Sl separatd o o ka1 v by 1t 98 -0t Ty X Gypu board o GARAGE AREA 502 S.F
qui D pening a private garage and the ng unit shal equippa ai
S wood Boors: o ol br haney;orfih core stael doors not less than 1318 inches (34 8 mm) thick, o HANGAR AREA 1717 S.F
doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a room used for
i hall pemitted
2, E'l—uct"s'in ill—privati :sr:;leb:nd dicts penetrating the walls or cellings separating the dwelling PORC H AREA 702 S - F
unit from the garage shall be consfucted of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel and shall have
ings Into the i
f:f :‘peljlrlgs 'nlois no?arige" d bty a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is entirely TOTAL AREA 521 6 S F
open on two or more sides and thee are not enclosed areas above. 4 Keith & B et[y
Gordon Residence
GA FILE NO. WP 3605 GENERIC
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS
ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPEX PLAIN OR PREDECORATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM e e ADDRESS:
BACKING BOARD, OR 3YPSUM VENEER BASE APPLOED PARALLEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF Lot 19 Southern Landing
2x4 WOOD STUDS 16"0c w/ 6d COATED NAILS, 1 7/8" LONG, 0.0915" SHANK, 1/4" HEADS, 7" ac JOINTS OF C Creek Ai
SQUARE EDGE, BEVE. EDGE OR PREDCORATED WALLBOARD MAY BE LEFT EXPOSED < L L annon Creek Airpark S/D
Columbia County, Florida
JOINTS STAGGERED ‘6" ON OPPOSITE SIDES. (LOAD-BEARING) creciocrracrencnry [rasacacncmcAs s s
Mark Disosway P.E.
THICKNESS: 478"
APPROX. WEIGHT: 7 psf PO BOX, 868
FIRE TEST: Ht E; ?:gg,gﬁ, g;tgész; Lake Clty, Florida 32056
UL R3501-52, 3-15-66, Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
UL DESIGN U305; .
ULC DESIGN W 301 Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
SOUND TEST: OR 64-8, 2-4-64
PRINTED DATE:
July 16, 2007
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway
FINALS DATE:
16/ Jun /07
DRAWING NUMBER
A-2
OF 6 SHEETS
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1/2" GCB ‘BEEFNISHED ALUMINUM DRIP ! \ - /
\ - D"
A o —— 1 q s / o
NOTE: SEAL ALL x_— ~ ,é b
ALUMINUM FASCIA = i =) H L 5
PENETRATIONS 9 9 hE (S
IN TOP PLATE AN ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA = = 5 b
FIRE STOP BLOC 2 2 2 ] v
WITH CODE APP g
SEALANT ==
I
DHISCONNECT
ELEC, METER
WITH OVER
ClﬂRET&
"m UNGQ,
1 .]. d-b
1§ 1
SPACED AS PE WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
R PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419
‘,_s DIMENSIONS:
R e L a1 oo L B S i, ameeieestt | R e Stated dimensions supercede scaled
CWALL SHEATHING dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.
bl ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
1 E -1 U;?F:E I\?ﬁlikl SEPSL’LAEI:;(I:E&G}SASSUNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT iths common law copyrights and property right in
' : these instruments of service. This document is
: : Rlé":ﬁ ffp?r;oﬁ n— not to be repmduqed. altered or copied in any
= :) ; j E -2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE i ) t;‘::::arrr::ln:::ssli-:ti;"]a\nnfzir ;V(;t:szur}tfgﬁ\du;?kﬁgips;ﬂ;j;;ﬂﬂen
= TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED, '
S
| CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
= ] DOUBLE SECURITY examined this plan, and that the applicable
-3 ALLINS s A ; i
k"’:) E -3 INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE LIGHT portions C!f the plan, relating to wind engineering
C-«B 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB S UGS GERT comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
:_“:) ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V RY LIGHT FIXTURE Ezg:r l:ee‘:ls;:anhal 2004, to the best of my
s o BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, ANB: '
1/2" GWB C I E -4 St
——H BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AN
C'm NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. o (o] RECESSED CAN LIGHT LIMI'!'ATION: Th_is design is valid for one
S r.v.«‘»! BATH EXAUST FAN building, at specified location.
WOOD BASE A O-H WITH LIGHT _
—~L TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE BA USTF
) E -5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S ® TH EXMIBT-CAN MRt SreapwAY
QID L i =9 DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE _¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE P.E. 53915
C’ﬁ oX4/6 P-T. PINE SOLE PLATE SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. ;
- L d:b DUPLEX OUTLET
O ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
(,_\’.:\ 1 E-6 DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUIT & ZEONILET
1 f GFI DUPLEX OUTLET

¢
N

SMOKE DETECTOR

:,'—:JI WALL SWITCH
CONCRETE BLOCK STEMWALL
SEE ENGINEERING FOR SIZE 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
AND REINFORCEMENT
o 4 WAY WALL SWITCH

WATER PROOF GFI QUTLET

RE PHONE JACK

o NT PROTECTION

HE BUILDING, ON THE (] TELEVISION JACK
| ACE ELECTR

GLA H o] GARAGE DOOR OPENER

S MAY NOT BE LOCATED [————— | WWALL HEATER
WITHOUT SPECIAL

APPROX. FINISH GRADE

TR T

T T

Keith & Betty
Gordon Residence

I

T

POURED CONCRETE R .
STRIP FOOTING & ADDRESS:
/ECE)ER ESE%&FU%RING Lot 19 Southern Landing
i Boiedl ot A0 Cannon Creek Airpark S/D
Columbia County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056

Phone: -
TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION Fg::e(::‘(gg;fi.)'zgsfgdE 42?11 ;

NON - STRUCTURAL DATA PRINTED DATE:
SCALE: "=1-0" July 16, 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
16/ Jun /07

JOB NUMBER:
705211

DRAWING NUMBER

A-3

OF 6 SHEETS




ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED NOTE: FOR LESS"THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
D TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS : 2 X2 X 1/8" WASHER MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE
EI-AS'E O ROF ERALING o FOMON NS IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE gEgR 2004, TFéléiS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
12 " £ R TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C. " = MANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ARE NOT REQUIRED Gl gkl WPHITLRG-SIE | NAWET189. 500 | TRUSS GRMNECTOR | TR PLATEY | 10 RAFISRITRUSY sl ALL BEARING LOGATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE i FOR UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
B AT 1 WIAB IR ul R ML PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
< 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE ‘
X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT < 456 i 3 A o CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
H2.5A " "
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. (UN.O.) (7).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
. . | SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN -J. ; g :
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE ﬁ 5 P HB = o GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
A " g VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
' - - < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" |  5-10d, 11/2°
E PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES Cin f 2 o CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
RN i il z < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
RIBAE SR - ~ : > e oy vy e T WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
sl } ¥ X = ' (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
QSKEALL T N i i o g < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 1 1/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3'.
2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. i I i s<
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE Sor ;2 \ ' I | o> < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX —r— R e ool i) e i o ) o= W w == e — & - FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR 2= il 14 i " 1010, 2710d, 142 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
/-”2“ ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5'4" 0.C. (U.N.O.) CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED S u < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
G w/ SIMPSON g
FSPE%E,L%L?,%LQ?A%F;SS??E- EPOXY SHALL “D‘ g Q < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2° 7-10d 1 1/2"
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE 1 = = CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
(5) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS Q 8 % < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2 12-10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE < » WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
) TOE NAILE%_}I‘SSB i"é‘ wa % Pl g i CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
o INTO JACK N.O. T % = < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
Zo a2 % BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
~w *
. : = HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS TO FOUNDATION
é;‘;’%ﬁﬁg’%gﬁ:em ol il “ <0 ; REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS):
- 8 e o - e 1-5/6' THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
b e - S, 7] < < - -
A 1r2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR sl gt AR T s s e i S R B e e s RN | E ms - GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
r s ' ' ' = 2-5/8" THREADED ROD : , GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = si; UNO.
172" ALL THREA&E%‘;’“#&?RI%@%};%%,}U‘”‘O‘l ¥ X ¥ ©a® < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d 12* EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
sl s st b Lo i X T ¥ QW ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16* 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
SET" EP! SRTAER I TIE INTERIOR BEARING WALL NOTE: ' ' = < 10850 < GO HGT-3 18 10 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
COVER BOLT = TYPICAL STRAPPING (UJN 0) o E = 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" h e = MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4'0C, UNO.
7/16" 0.8.B. WALL SHEATHING (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) ) e = ok NGt e 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
FULLY BLOCKED I il 13 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
8d COMMON NAILS iy i ot z AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
6" OC EDGE. 12* OC FIELD i i ' STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
: - - T g SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE T T TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
< 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
(1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 76" U.N.O < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6 -10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
(2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-8" U.N.O. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3° x 3" x 9/64" WITH
(1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 51" U.N.O. < 885 < 760 SPa 6-10d, 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
- I_ "
(FOR: 120 MEHZAQ50" WALL HEIGHT 1. N.0:) < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
< 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
TYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL _ .
SCALE: ‘”2:!1 = 1!_0» < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER S RES PONSIBILITY
L i CHOR DL 10 <1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d —
MAY BE USED INSTEAD < 1030 < 1030 CS20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
OF EPOXY '
. T70E T P e SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
o = STUD ANCHORS" TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
5 = BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
o o 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB —
o PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
=0 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 1/2" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SEE FOUNDATION L, 2-5/6" BOLTS SEAR PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
DETAILS b -
NEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
WANENT BRACING DETAILS,
ONE STORY WALL SECTION o LR TORALL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

& WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
AND L?)EARING LOCATIONS IN
LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR S AR ENanER T WINDLOAD ENGINEEF: ark Disosy
. HE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419
Y. A DESIGN
" (el 1 DIMENSIONS:
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11-9" STUD HEIGH .._x Z{EEEL-:-IS £0 Stated dimensions supercede scaled
iE TRUSS ROOF dimens!ans. Refer all questionslto
g e SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT.FOR ANY LATERAL Mark Disoaway, F-E. for msolution.
(1)2x4 @ 12'OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHEGKING THE ROOF Ba.not proveed without clariication:
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
e RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE i :
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES Rhark Dibonye?, ;ﬁ;.:;ﬂ?;:;p;f:lfﬂfﬁzmi
- RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments of service. This document is
(4) #10X2 1/2" FULL THREAD TRUSS SHEETS. not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT WOOD SCREWS (MIN. 2" THREAD form or manner without istthe express witten
PENETRATION MIN. 3/8" EDGE permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
TS STLID HETGHT TABLE IS PER WECH 2001, TABLE 5208 SPACING PER NDS GRADE & SPECIES TABLE DESIGN DATA CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS ; examined this plan, and that the applicable
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. portions qf the plan, relating to win_d engineering
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING P WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. Fb (pSI] E (10 pSf) code residential 2004, to the best of my
EXAMPLE 16°0.C. % 0.85=13.6"Q.C. (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; knawledge.
. 28 SYP #2 1200 16 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT R TATION T g ek
(4)712X3/47 S8 TEK SCREWS ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% bilkiing, steped ot |
1/8"X3"X3"X1 1/2" 2x10 SYP #2 1050 16 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
MARK DISOSWAY
ég&dgéumlﬁggCKET w/ 2%12 SYP #2 975 16 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE B e
OLB 24F V3 SP 2400 o BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
NON-3UPPORTIVE 3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 ' 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
TA1 DDER BEAM
s SUPPORTIVE e Lok | TIMBERSTRAND | © 1704 Lo 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
BEAMS 3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 LVL MICROLAM 2900 20 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = |
"X3"X3" " ALUMINUM
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. ;’EAXCsKg'- )ég];é?TS 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN N H2.5A U.N.O. 6 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
RUCTURAL PLAN . ) =
1/2" WASHER, 410SS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
\ 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
Ay (4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS
’ld — \ Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
i L il > (2) 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O. } = PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS 10 100 Keith & Betty
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN = DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 1 19.9 |-21.8 [18.1 |-18.1 :
\/ (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON /‘ﬂ’ — 1/2" THD ROD, G90 OR HDG TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. 2 1199|255 |181 |21.8 Gordon Residence
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE — w/ SIMPSON AT EPOXY 4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ - - : - -
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN — | CS20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d 2 O'hg -40.6 -40.6
NAILS —
s ATITOC ’ - AP S B8R e oG] Tess] |42
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) & o e ! ADDRESS:
SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM = % CONTINUOUS FRAME 4 1218236 [18.5 |-20.4 Lot 19 Southern Landing
= TO TOP PLATE AT K = :
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SlNGL_.E BEAM 6X6 | 4X4 SYP #2 POST 3 . Haa BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS Tl AR %a’]““"bcfﬁfk A'm;rlk S(’;D
A et AT K L b o e 5 it 8 e U Mt ST s P ARD I e
SCALE: N.T.S SCALE: N.T.S. 13/4" MIN. EDGE SPACING | Y |SEZ5 Doors & Windows [21.8 |-20.1 - St b e
e s Worst Case Mark Di PE
@ XL ah A [ 3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 (Zone 5, 10 ft2) ark visosway F.E.
IMPSON - o e o193 |29 Lak Eto Elox 3 6832056
5 .
. 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0 axke Llity, rlorida
LSTAZ4 -
SUPPORTIVE BEAMj (4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS | Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT | Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
POST CONNECTION,
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON ‘
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE . PRINTED DATE:
D »
S ENC SR w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" (2) 1/4"X 2 1/2* TAPCON, 410SS | July 46, 2007
ANCHOR BOLT OR G95 w/ SS WASHERS 2 1/4" 7 : DESIGN LOADS '
= MIN. EMBEDMENT (PER MIAMI glﬁlﬁﬂﬂsnr%afo?“ DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
LSTA18 = DADE NOA 03-0114.03) A FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway
| = WITH 2-16d NAILS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
= — (1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN STEMWALL
= §¥|NTERSECTION w/ SLAB CONTINIGHBFRALE TO 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
m_ — F y :
BEAM Wikctod \SEE FOOTING DETAILS 4" CONCRETE SLAB T ———— 1areRatiE - WITHOUT STORNGE, <5:42) FINALS DATE:
RRAN V4= MONOLITHIC w/ STEM WALL CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 16/ Jun /07
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. o _ = 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN e 1z | SCALE:N.T.S. ' 12) JOB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 705211
D SHOWN ABOVE
EITHER METHO 4X4 | 6X6 PORCH POST DETAIL OPTIONAL ALUMINUM PORCH POST & HEADER ANCHORS STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL . SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL [ =L o ot e SOIL BEARING CAPAGITY 1000PSF S-1
B o R e e p—at— na -
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE NTS. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
OF 6 SHEETS




-4" AFF =

R P ———

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2° DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

-0" AFF

RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

-4" AFF (F9\

-2'-0" AFF

La v

==

I
Il

D0

I
i}

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH ' I

OO | RN

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

== =

e
EACH LIFT COMPACTED Ik =
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR
P
1=

8

TERMITE TREATED FILL,

/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

0 avoocae Al

OIS AN

into the,

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"= 1"

1
=R |
=/P P
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" '

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

=l

il

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN
NOTE:
SEE STRUCTURAL
4" CONCRETE SLAB PLAN FOR CAST IN
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLACE ANCHORS
-
P = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
e ‘T‘ 5 i SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

DTN SN

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 14"

SLOPE PORCH

NOTE: ; ; )
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical s de of the
SEE “::ALk gig;I&NPﬁgggﬁgﬂ%%s CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, w 1. If the wal))
PLAN FO is aver 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinfo herzontal bond)
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For high U may be used
/_—'gdfg Eggg&#é}?sighgﬁﬁﬂﬁgﬁgﬁﬁni@ with reinforcement as shown in the table below.
s ALL JUNBALANCED| VERTICAL REINFORG! ERTICAL
= " STEMW, CAL REINIFORCEMENT
RADE o) I s Dl b s HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEM OR 12" CMU iSTEMWALL
RaLIs 205, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
== AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" 0.C. (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES ¢ (INCHES; 0.C.)
il
?%'ﬂlﬂﬂ}ﬁlﬂu 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, 56
I 5 CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
= MAX 5 COURSES 96
(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
ﬁ i TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) 96
EE=
N5 -
) (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
‘ GRADE 40 96
20" X 10" POURED %
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) 96
80
64
48

SEE UCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH 'CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

SLABTODRAN (4 /] = cgemmmme- HOUSE Sl AB
) 1 [4" MIN
% ] @ = e
= #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT :
SRADE &0, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING &
H N =T AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. 1
=il & 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
iﬂmﬂ' || = WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
(i 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, ) WGy e
i, . CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, 12" R B
MAX S COLRGES COMPACTED FILL

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

repnar

e e i L R e e S i e B e

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

GARAGE DOOR

POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

e

18"
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE
& X
TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUQUS

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

\S:Z/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

4" CONCRETE SLAB

6°X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | 12

| ___[—“T_%
i \7“—;"‘" 'i

/ N
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 8" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

/F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING

\S-2/ scaLk: 112 = 10°

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

4" CONCRETE SLAB

6"X6" WA. AWWM. .
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

h

T A ——

e
. as
| 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
i WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
M WITH POLY TAPE
16"

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

— A"

-

N“'--_‘ _....-L-_..._..

S
“ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
g WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
$—$ WITH POLY TAPE
16"
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

3" MIN.

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
320586, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

Keith & Betty
Gordon Residence

ADDRESS:
Lot 19 Southern Landing
Cannon Creek Airpark S/D
Columbia County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:;
July 16, 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
16/ Jun /07

JOB NUMBER:
705211

DRAWING NUMBER

S-2

OF 6 SHEETS




REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

SEE PORCH
POST DETAIL (TYP.)
MSTA30, 10-10d (17umb;/——/

-~ ) o —
O O Q 29
=2 - - =
(5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
5 % (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
N 1% ‘ Jc1
JC1= JE5
_/\ —
JC3 e
/——12" EMBEDMENT 12" EMBEDMENT —— ———12" EMBEDMENT 12" EMBEDMENT —————
| BEEW
=55 A1 WS = 3.0' LTT20B, 10-16d (17501b)
""" o i 1/2" ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON
| 2) 1.75"X14.00"X16°LVL, 3} SK\ A2 | AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)
{
s . |
/ |
. ; : e
/
Des il l
o
U
!
|
j
i ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE
1 [ e a— b
: THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL.
A e B e Sk g p o A
d- SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
in
u
w
=
w
WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
r 32056, 386-754-5419
SPF #2 STUDS DIMENSIONS:
YERED UNDER TRUSS Stated dimensions supercede scaled
e dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.
126,20 2K |l 2X12X6),2J 2K
- i COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
S [ —— S | Erv— B St e et ;T | . Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
] | its common law copyrights and property right in
: u& E‘. JC5B these instruments of service. This document is
JC5 JE7A /"'0 | not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
< - < ' form or manner without first the express written
JC3 : JC3A permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
{
] CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
K JC1A examined this plan, and that the applicable
1c1 ; portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
..... A | S—— e— = N S R T 3 NI NCIE | [N N S - [ )8 e ' comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
SWs =155 [E egs =/l0.0' SWS 5 8.5' SWS =3.0' SWS & 9.5' code residential 2004, to the best of my
'1‘ 7 ~H knowledge.
43‘ 5 LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
o < <
JC1 T3] o e building, at specified location.
¢ (&) O O
) = )
MARK DISOSWAY
V4 P.E. 53915
o) -—
O O O \ 9 e
L SEE PORCH
POST DETAIL (TYP.)
STRUCTURAL PLAN THREADED ROD LEGEND TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS WALL LEGEND
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" SWS = 0.0' INDIC:ATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
L-OUT (UN.C.) REQUIRED] ACTUAL
( 9— INDICATES LOCATION OF:
1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD | TRANSVERiSE |51.7 71.0' 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
STUDS (FULL LENGTH) LONGITUDINAL | 429 R
IKCK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES @ noowtesiocaTonor: il 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR _
Keith & Betty
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS -
SN-1  SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (UN.O.) IBW 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS Gordon Residence
:- i SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
B D
SN-2 EE&LSTDAE I(Eu( H BA)C andle el o 1BW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
bl -: 2 SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 ADDRESS:
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS - Lot 19 Southern Landing
SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL Cannon Creek Airpark S/D
ACTUAL DIMENSIONS : .
PRORRTANEOR Columbia County, Florida
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT .
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. Mark Disosway P.E.
LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
SN-4 BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-BZ, & BCSI-EiLED P.O. Box 868
S . »
iy yonnie il et i Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
PRINTED DATE:
July 16, 2007
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway
FINALS DATE:
16 / Jun /07
DRAWING NUMBER
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN |S BASED S _3
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. W.B. HOWLANDS
JOB #4700 OF 6 SHEETS
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